PLW3030DA Series 3030
Mid Power LED
Product Datasheet
Description
Plessey PLW3030DA SMT LEDs are designed for linear tubes, spot lights, bulb
replacements and other general lighting applications. The light is emitted close to a
Lambertian distribution and hence this SMT package is naturally suitable for backlighting
panels and symbols. The LEDs are packed in reels containing 3000 pieces; each individual
reel will be shipped in single intensity and colour bin, to provide close uniformity.
Features
• 3030 footprint (3.2 x 3.0 x
0.6mm)
• Hot colour binning (85oC)
• High reliability PLCC packaging
• Diffused pale yellow resin
• 120 degree wide viewing angle
Applications
• Decoration Lighting
• Instrument panel backlighting
• Illumination symbols
• General lighting
• Signage lighting
Page 2 of 19
Document number 293472 V5
Variant Colour
CCT
Min. Max.
PLW3030DA-2700 Warm White 2700K 2580K 2870K
PLW3030DA-3000 Warm White 3000K 2870K 3220K
PLW3030DA-3500 Warm White 3500K 3220K 3710K
PLW3030DA-4000 Neutral White 4000K 3710K 4260K
PLW3030DA-5000 Neutral White 5000K 4260K 5310K
PLW3030DA-5700 Cool White 5700K 5310K 6020K
PLW3030DA-6500 Cool White 6500K 6020K 7040K
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = +25oC unless otherwise stated
Parameter Symbol Minimum Maximum Unit
DC Forward Current IF - 265 mA